5 Watt / 24Pins DIL / 500Vdc Isolation / 2:1 Input Range
FEATURES:
1. Low Cost, High Performance
2. Miniature DIL  Package And 2:1 Input Range
3. 500Vdc Input/Output Isolation
4. No External Components Required
5. Low Profile and Compact Size
APPLICATIONS:

25
─
Ordering Information:
T 05 B D 050 05 S 05
Company Isolation Voltage Input Vol. Model Package Output Watt Input Voltage Output ModelOutput Voltage
TAIMAG 05=500,10=1000 A=±5%~10% S=Single 050=5Watt 05=5V±5% S=Single 05=5V
15=1500,20=2000 B=2:1,C=4:1 D=Dual,SM=SMD Or 9-18V D=Dual
Electrical Specification:
Model
Input Output Efficiency Package
Voltage Current(mA) Voltage Current Typical % External Fuse
(Vdc) No-Load Full-Load (Vdc) (mA) (a) (b)
T05BD050-12S05 9-18 48 580 5 1000 71 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-12S12 9-18 48 500 12 400 80 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-12S15 9-18 48 510 15 330 80 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-12D05 9-18 48 580 ±5 ±500 71 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-12D12 9-18 48 526 ±12 ±200 76 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-12D15 9-18 48 513 ±15 ±160 77 H/I ,1.5
T05BD050-24S05 18-36 42 282 5 1000 73 H/I ,1
T05BD050-24S12 18-36 42 250 12 400 80 H/I ,1
T05BD050-24S15 18-36 42 254 15 330 81 H/I ,1
T05BD050-24D05 18-36 42 290 ±5 ±500 71 H/I ,1
T05BD050-24D12 18-36 42 263 ±12 ±200 76 H/I ,1
T05BD050-24D15 18-36 42 250 ±15 ±160 80 H/I ,1
T05BD050-48S05 36-72 36 140 5 1000 74 H/I ,0.5
T05BD050-48S12 36-72 36 125 12 400 80 H/I ,0.5
T05BD050-48S15 36-72 36 127 15 330 81 H/I ,0.5
T05BD050-48D05 36-72 36 145 ±5 ±500 71 H/I ,0.5
T05BD050-48D12 36-72 36 131 ±12 ±200 76 H/I ,0.5
T05BD050-48D15 36-72 36 128 ±15 ±160 78 H/I ,0.5
(a) Efficiency is specified at nominal input voltage and full load.
(b) Certain applications may require the installation of external fuse in front of the input.
Dimensions:Unit=mm±0.25
Pin Connections